



NOTICE

Members of the public are asked to take notice that, further to section 39(1) of the *Equal Opportunity Act Chap 22:03*, copies of the following reports are available for inspection at the Commission's offices located at Nos. 55-57, Manic Street, Chagaunas, 500621 on any working day [Monday to Friday except public holidays] between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.:

- I. Report of the Commission's investigation into complaint lodged by **Mr. MICHAEL MARK-ARCHBALD** against **TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO DEFENCE FORCE**, of discrimination in training/apprenticeship, contrary to section 10 of the Act.
- II. Report of the Commission's investigation into complaint lodged by **Ms. SHARON SEALES** against **PALO SECO AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**, of discrimination in recruitment, contrary to section 8 of the Act.
- III. Report of the Commission's investigation into complaint lodged by **Ms. NICOLE OLIVIERRE** against **NATIONAL GAS COMPANY OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO LIMITED**, of discrimination in the benefits and facilities of employment, contrary to section 9 of the Act.
- IV. Report of the Commission's investigation into complaints lodged by **Ms. AFROZA BHANJI** against **SUPERPHARM LIMITED**, of victimisation in employment, contrary to section 6 of the Act.

Dated this 25th day of June, 2015

The Equal Opportunity Commission was established by the *Equal Opportunity Act Chap 22:03* and is empowered to among other things, receive, investigate, and as far as possible, conciliate allegations of discrimination or victimisation in the areas of employment, education, the provision of goods and services and the provision of accommodation as well as allegations of offensive behaviour. To lodge a complaint or to find out more information please visit the Commission's website at www.equalopportunity.gov.tt or come into our office or telephone us at (1-868) 672-0928.